FORM PTG-1595 (Rev.6-93)

08-11-2005

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Yes X-No

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 04-CHS-430

103059820

Name:

Internal Address:

City: CLEVELAND

Street Address:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

EATON CORPORATION

1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE

State: OHIO

EATON CENTER

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

RECOF

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

RONALD E. VAILL MARK W. JACOBSEN JUDITH R.M. PRINCE BARRY T. RAMBO DAVID GARBULMSKI LARRY E. YONCE

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance:

X - Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: 7/18/05, 7/19/05, 7/21/05, 8/1/05

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/05, 7/19/05, 7/21/05

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

Yes x-No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

EATON CORPORATION

Internal address:

PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT

Street Address:

EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE

City: CLEVELAND

State: OHIO

Zip: 44114

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

X - Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

05-0275

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Grant E. Coffield

Registration No. 52.758

<u> August 3, 2005</u>

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 6 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231

11196357

01 FC:8021

The PTO did not receive the following listed Item(s) ASSIGNMENT

> **PATENT** REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET

SUBMITTED WITHOUT

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0579